= CONTEMPORARY

>=1 STAIRWAYS

Montauk Exterior

outside radius

max. floor to floor height

max. floor to floor height
with 1 height extension
max. floor to floor height
with 2 height extensions

tread depth
rise
free passage width
railing height
platform width
rotation per tread
rotation of the platform
center column diameter
thickness of treads
baluster diameter

handrail diameter

47"

23-5/8"

120-1/4"
(10'-1/4")
129-1/2"
(10-9-1/2")
138-3/4"
(11-6-3/4")

7-3/4"
7-1/2"-9-1/4"
19'1/8"
39-3/8"
25-5/8"
29,6°
54°
4-1/4"
1-3/8"
7/8"

1-5/8"

diameter

55"

27-9/16"

120-1/4"
(10-1/4")
129-1/2"
(10-9-1/2")
138-3/4"
(11-6-3/4")

8-3/8"
7-1/2"-9-1/4"
23-1/8"
39-3/8"
29-1/2"
25°
54°
4-1/4"
1-3/8"
7/8"

1-5/8"

63"

31-1/2"

120-1/4"
(10-1/4"
129-1/2"
(10'-9-1/2")
138-3/4"
(11'-6-3/4")

8-3/4"
7-1/2"-9-1/4"
27"
39-3/8"
33-1/2"
21,9°
54°
4-1/4"
1-3/8"

7/8"

1-5/8"

treads

handrail
center column
balusters

number of treads

technical datasheet

hot-dipped galvanized steel
PVC handrail

hot-dipped galvanized steel

hot-dipped galvanized steel

12 + 1 platform

valid from
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