

## **Montauk Exterior**

valid from 01/19/24

	diameter		
	47"	55"	63"
outside radius	23-5/8"	27-9/16"	31-1/2"
max. floor to floor height	120-1/4" (10'-1/4")	120-1/4" (10'-1/4")	120-1/4" (10'-1/4")
max. floor to floor height with 1 height extension	129-1/2" (10'-9-1/2")	129-1/2" (10'-9-1/2")	129-1/2" (10'-9-1/2")
max. floor to floor height with 2 height extensions	138-3/4" (11'-6-3/4")	138-3/4" (11'-6-3/4")	138-3/4" (11'-6-3/4")
tread depth	7-3/4"	8-3/8"	8-3/4"
rise	7-1/2" - 9-1/4"	7-1/2" - 9-1/4"	7-1/2" - 9-1/4"
free passage width	19'1/8"	23-1/8"	27"
railing height	39-3/8"	39-3/8"	39-3/8"
platform width	25-5/8"	29-1/2"	33-1/2"
rotation per tread	29,6°	25°	21,9°
rotation of the platform	54°	54°	54°
center column diameter	4-1/4"	4-1/4"	4-1/4"
thickness of treads	1-3/8"	1-3/8"	1-3/8"
baluster diameter	7/8"	7/8"	7/8"
handrail diameter	1-5/8"	1-5/8"	1-5/8"







treads	hot-dipped galvanized steel	
handrail	PVC handrail	
center column	hot-dipped galvanized steel	
balusters	hot-dipped galvanized steel	
number of treads	12 + 1 platform	